
Discrimination.
Sexual Harassment.
Sex/Gender Discrimination.
Sexual Assault.
Discriminatory Harassment.
Domestic Violence.
Dating Violence.
Stalking.

Need to make a
civil rights report?
Start here.
Complainants decide what, if anything, will happen. Support and resources will always 
be available for complainants, even when formal resolution is not pursued.

REPORTING OPTIONS

Civil Rights/Title IX Office
Stephens Hall
106 College Park Street

Samantha Hughes
740-427-5820  |  hughess@kenyon.edu 

Kevin Peterson
740-427-5245  |  peterson2@kenyon.edu

Emergency Services
Knox County Sheriff’s Office
740-397-3333 or in an Emergency 911

Campus Safety 
740-427-5000
740-427-5555 (in an emergency)

Online Reports (Can be anonymous)
forms.kenyon.edu/node/82

CONFIDENTIAL RESOURCES

Counseling Services (for students)
740-427-5643  |  counseling@kenyon.edu

Health Services (for students)
740-427-5525  |  health@kenyon.edu

College Chaplains 
Marc Bragin
740-427-5228  |  braginm@kenyon.edu

Rachel Kessler
740-427-5353  |  kesslerr@kenyon.edu

New Directions Domestic Abuse Shelter 
and Rape Crisis Center 
24/7 Hotline 740-397-4357
newdirectionsshelter.org

Knox Community Hospital
740-393-9000

For more information on Civil Rights at Kenyon, visit 
kenyon.edu/offices-and-services/office-for-civil-rights.


